
Training Institution: Deaconess Hospital Posey County EMT Class Primary Instructor: Kirby J. Russell

Class Date Time Topic Reading Instructor Lecture Lab Internship
Assignment Location Hours Hours Hours

1 Module 1 Preparatory Marrs FD Russell
 Monday, October 22, 2007 1800-2200 Intoduction to Emregency Medical Care Chapter 1 1.5

Well-Being of the EMT Basic Chapter 2 1.5
Medical, Legal and Ethical Issues Chapter 3 1

2 Wednesday, October 24, 2007 1800-2200 Medical, Legal and Ethical Issues Chapter 3 Marrs FD Litton 0.5
The Human Body Chapter 4 2.5
Vital Sgins and SAMPLE Hisotry Taking Chapter 9 1

3 Monday, October 29, 2007 1800-2200 Vital Sgins and SAMPLE Hisotry Taking Chapter 9 Marrs FD Gamble 1
Lifting and Moving Patients Chapter 5 1.5 1.5

4 Monday, November 05, 2007 1800-2200 Module 1 Written Evaluation Marrs FD Russell 1
Module 2 Airway

Airway and Combitube Chapter 6 and 3
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5 Wednesday, November 07, 2007 1800-2200 Airway Chapter 6 Marrs FD Gamble 4

6 Monday, November 12, 2007 1800-2200 Practical Lab Chapter 6 Marrs FD Gamble 4

7 Wednesday, November 14, 2007 1800-2200 Module 2 Written Evaluation Marrs FD Gamble 1
Practical Lab 3

8 Monday, November 19, 2007 1800-2200 Module 3 Patient Assessment BTFD Russell
Scene Size Up Chapter 7  0.5
Initial Assessment Chapter 8 1
Focused History and Physical Exam Trauma Chapter 10 2.5

9 Monday, November 26, 2007 1800-2200 Focused History and Physical Exam Taruma Chapter 10 BTFD Litton 1.5
Practical Lab 2.5

10 Wednesday, November 28, 2007 1800-2200 Focused History and Physical Exam, Medical Chapter 11 BTFD Schneider 2
Detailed Physical Exam Chapter 11 1.5
On-Going Assessment Chapter 12 0.5

11 Monday, December 03, 2007 1800-2200 On-Going Assessment Chapter 12 BTFD Litton 0.5
Practical Lab 3.5

12 Wednesday, December 05, 2007 1800-2200 Geriatrics Chapter 32 BTFD Schneider 3
Practical Lab 1



Training Institution: Deaconess Hospital Posey County EMT Class Primary Instructor: Kirby J. Russell

Class Date Time Topic Reading Instructor Lecture lab Intern
Assignment Hours Hours Hours

13 Monday, December 10, 2007 1800-2200 Communications Chapter 13 BTFD Russell 1
Documentation Chapter 14 1.5
Practical Lab 1.5

14 Wednesday, December 12, 2007 1800-2200 Module 3 Written Evalutation Marrs FD Schneider 1
Module 4 Medical

General Pharmacology Chapter 15 1
Respiratory Emergencies Chapter 16 2

15 Monday, December 17, 2007 1800-2200 Respiratory Emergencies Chapter 16 Marrs FD Litton 1
Cardiovasvular Emergencies Chapter 17 3

16 Wednesday, December 19, 2007 1800-2200 Cardiovascular Emergencies Chapter 17 Marrs FD Schneider 3
Acute Abdomen Chapter 18 1

17 Wednesday, January 02, 2008 1800-2200 Module 4 Written Section 1 Written Evaluation Marrs FD Russell 1
Acute Abdomen Chapter 18  1
Diabetic Emertencies/Altered Mental Status Chapter 19 2  

18 Monday, January 07, 2008 1800-2200 Allergic Reactions Chapter 20 BTFD Litton 2
Poisoning and Overdose Chapter 21 2

19 Wednesday, January 9, 2008 1800-2200 Environmental Emergencies Chapter 22 BTFD Litton 2
Behavioral Emergencies Chapter 23 2

20 Monday, January 14, 2008 1800-2200 Obstetrics and Gynecology Chapter 24 BTFD Litton 2
Putting It All Together Chapter 25
IV Maintenance Appendix A 2

21 Wednesday, January 16, 2008 1800-2200 IV Maintenance Appendix A BTFD Schnieder 1
Practical Lab 1
 2

22 Monday, January, 21, 2008 1800-2200 Practical Lab BTFD Widener 4

23 Wednesday, January 23, 2008 1800-2200 Module 4 Section 2A Written Evaluation BTFD Schneider 2
Practical Skills Evaluation 2

24 Monday, January 28, 2008 1800-2200 Module 5 Trauma Marrs FD Litton
Module 4 Section 2B Written Evaluation Chapter 26 2  
Bleeding and Shock Chapter 27 2  
Soft Tissue Trauma

25 Wednesday, January 30, 2008 1800-2200 Practical Lab Marrs FD Litton 4



Training Institution: Deaconess Hospital Posey County EMT Class Primary Instructor: Kirby J. Russell

Class Date Times Topic Reading Instructor Lecture Lab Intern
Assignment Hours Hours Hours

26 Monday, February 4, 2008 1800-2200 Musculoskeletal Care Chapter 28 Marrs FD Litton 4
 

27 Wednesday, February 6, 2008 1800-2200 Head and Spinal Injuries Chapter  29 BTFD Schneider 2
Putting It All Together Chapter 30 2

28 Monday, February 11, 2008 1800-2200 Module 5 Section 1 Written Evaluation Marrs FD Russell 1
Practical Skills Lab 3

29 Wednesday, February 13, 2008 1800-2200 Module 6 Infants and Children Marrs FD Schneider
Module 5 Section 2 Written Evaluation   
Infants and Children Chapter 31 3  
Practical Skills Lab Infants and Children 2

30 Monday, February 18, 2008 1800-2200 SIDS TBA BTFD Litton 4

31 Wednesday, February 20, 2008 1800-2200 Practical Lab Infants and Children BTFD Litton 2
Practical Skills Evaluation 2

32 Monday, February 25, 2008 1800-2200 Module 7 Ambulance Operations BTFD Litton
Ambulance Operations Chapter 33 1
Gaining Access Chapter 34 1
Special Operations Chapter 35 1
Terrorism Chapter 36 1

33 Wednesday, February 27, 2008 1800-2200 Module 6 and 7 Written Evaluation BTFD Schneider 1
Practical Skills Lab  2

34 Monday, March 03, 2008 1800-2200 Practical Skills Lab Marrs FD Russell 4

35 Wednesday, March 05, 2008 1800-2200 Course Final and Final Practical Evaluation Marrs FD Russell 4
All

TBA Emergency Department Clinical Roation 8

TBA Ambulance Ride Along 8

Totals 90 50 16

The primary instructor retains the prerogative of changing or adjusting the course syllabus to best accomidate the pace of progression and the needs of the students, or for 
unforseen events that may affect the syllabus as written.  However, the primary instructor may not make changes that would result in the course not meeting the DOT standards 
and those of the Indiana EMT Commission.
Course participants are expected to be present for all classes. 


